RadioComp – Vectron FCP Workshop, Nov 8, 2012
1
Property of Vectron International
Military
Scientific
Black
Comms
Launch

• Standard – production data and lot travelers
• Extended – additional failure analysis data and status
• Customized ordering code system
RadioComp – Vectron FCP Workshop, Nov 8, 2012
23
Property of Vectron International
Why special standard?
• No Customer SCD
• No Additional Qualification
Required
• Quicker Delivery
• Lower Overall Cost
• Multiple Screening Choices
Based on following standards:
� MIL-STD-202 - Test Method Standard, Electronic and Electrical
Component Parts
� MIL-STD-883H - Test Method and Procedures for Microelectronics
� MIL-STD-1686C - Electrostatic Discharge Control Program for
Protection of Electrical and Electronics Parts, Assemblies and
Equipment
� ESCC 3502 - Generic Specification for Space SAW Filters
Hi-Rel SAW Filter Standard Document
RadioComp – Vectron FCP Workshop, Nov 8, 2012
24
Property of Vectron International
SPACE-Grade Filter Qual. Options
OPN. No. Screening Description Q-A Q-B Q-C Q-D Q-E Q-F Q-G
1 Internal Visual MIL-STD-883, Meth. 2032 Class K X X1 X1 X1 X1 X1 X1
2
Stabilization (Vacuum)
Bake
MIL-STD-883, Meth. 1008 Cond B X X X X X X X